WENTWORTH DISTRICT CAPITAL LIMITED
Trading as
Community Bank — Wentworth & District

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUNDING GRANT RECIPIENTS 2021

NAME OF ORGANISATION OR GROUP

Alcheringa Saints Basketball Club Inc

Anglican Church - Wentworth

Bottle Bend Reserve Manager

Buronga Public School

Chances for Children

Chances for Children

Coomealla Golf Club

Coomealla High School
Coomealla/Wentworth Cricket Club
Coomealla/Wentworth Cricket Club
Coomealla/Wentworth Cricket Club

Curlwaa Fruitgrowers & Progress Association
Dareton Community Creative Centre Inc
Dareton Men in a Shed Incorporated

Dareton Public School P&C

Dareton Public School

Gol Gol Hawks Football & Netball Club Incorporated
Gol Gol Public School P&C

Gol Gol Public School

Great Murray Darling Junction Interpretative Facility Inc
Mildura Specialist School

Murray House Wentworth Aged Care Ltd (Wentworth District Hostel Society Inc)
New South Western Standard

Palinyewah Public School

Pomona Public School P&C

Pomona Public School

Pooncarie Public School

Pooncarie Racing Club Inc

Princes Court Mildura Inc

Ruby's Cargo

Sunassist Volunteer Helpers Incorporated
Sunraysia Cancer Support Group Incorporated
Sunraysia Motorsports Club Inc

Sunraysia Schools P&C

Waratahs Hockey Club

Total Bank
Funds
Received

$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$200.00
$1,000.00
$20,000.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,789.00
$1,000.00
$100,000.00
$20,000.00
$200.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$200.00
$5,000.00
$6,022.39
$13,065.00
$22,000.00
$200.00
$3,438.03
$200.00
$200.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$20,000.00
$3,500.00
$6,500.00
$2,000.00
$800.00



Wentworth & District Community Bank

Wentworth District Meals On Wheels Association Incorporated
Wentworth District Meals On Wheels Association Incorporated
Wentworth District Racing Club Incorporated

Wentworth District Rowing Club Incorporated

Wentworth Historical Society

Wentworth Pioneer Homes Committee Incorporated
Wentworth Public School

Wentworth Show Society Incorporated

Wentworth Sporting Complex Golf Club Inc

TOTAL

$500.00
$2,350.00
$2,075.10
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$5,800.00
$200.00
$5,000.00
$150.00
$299,139.52



