WENTWORTH DISTRICT CAPITAL LIMITED Trading as Community Bank – Wentworth & District

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUNDING GRANT RECIPIENTS 2021

NAME OF ORGANISATION OR GROUP	Total Bank Funds Received
Alcheringa Saints Basketball Club Inc	\$5 <i>,</i> 000.00
Anglican Church - Wentworth	\$10,000.00
Bottle Bend Reserve Manager	\$2 <i>,</i> 500.00
Buronga Public School	\$200.00
Chances for Children	\$1,000.00
Chances for Children	\$20,000.00
Coomealla Golf Club	\$2,500.00
Coomealla High School	\$500.00
Coomealla/Wentworth Cricket Club	\$2,000.00
Coomealla/Wentworth Cricket Club	\$1,000.00
Coomealla/Wentworth Cricket Club	\$1,000.00
Curlwaa Fruitgrowers & Progress Association	\$4,789.00
Dareton Community Creative Centre Inc	\$1,000.00
Dareton Men in a Shed Incorporated	\$100,000.00
Dareton Public School P&C	\$20,000.00
Dareton Public School	\$200.00
Gol Gol Hawks Football & Netball Club Incorporated	\$5,000.00
Gol Gol Public School P&C	\$10,000.00
Gol Gol Public School	\$200.00
Great Murray Darling Junction Interpretative Facility Inc	\$5,000.00
Mildura Specialist School	\$6,022.39
Murray House Wentworth Aged Care Ltd (Wentworth District Hostel Society Inc)	\$13,065.00
New South Western Standard	\$22,000.00
Palinyewah Public School	\$200.00
Pomona Public School P&C	\$3,438.03
Pomona Public School	\$200.00
Pooncarie Public School	\$200.00
Pooncarie Racing Club Inc	\$5,000.00
Princes Court Mildura Inc	\$1,000.00
Ruby's Cargo	\$500.00
Sunassist Volunteer Helpers Incorporated	\$20,000.00
Sunraysia Cancer Support Group Incorporated	\$3,500.00
Sunraysia Motorsports Club Inc	\$6,500.00
Sunraysia Schools P&C	\$2,000.00
Waratahs Hockey Club	\$800.00

Wentworth & District Community Bank	\$500.00
Wentworth District Meals On Wheels Association Incorporated	\$2,350.00
Wentworth District Meals On Wheels Association Incorporated	\$2,075.10
Wentworth District Racing Club Incorporated	\$5,000.00
Wentworth District Rowing Club Incorporated	\$1,000.00
Wentworth Historical Society	\$750.00
Wentworth Pioneer Homes Committee Incorporated	\$5,800.00
Wentworth Public School	\$200.00
Wentworth Show Society Incorporated	\$5,000.00
Wentworth Sporting Complex Golf Club Inc	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$299,139.52